

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

PRODUCT: **Belinka oil Food contact**

Identification: 481345

DESCRIPTION	Belinka oil food contact is an impregnation agent based on refined vegetable and mineral oils, with added aromatic oils and other additives, used for the protection and maintenance of massive and veneered wooden surfaces in living areas.
APPLICATIONS	It is used for the impregnation and maintenance of massive and veneered wooden surfaces which are used for food preparation (kitchen counter, table, serving trolley, etc.).

Physical and chemical properties

Property	Unit	Limits	Method
Density 20 °C - pycnometer	g/cm ³	0.90–0.94	Internal method M102801
Flow time DIN 4/20 °C	s	16–20	Internal method M100101
Color Gardned	-	0-10	Internal method M112401
Appearance	-	Clear liquid	Internal method M102403
Colour	-	yellowish liquid	Internal method M102401

Prototype tests

Property	Result	Method
Suitability for food contact	The product complies with the requirements of the regulation and is intended to come into contact with food.	Regulation EC no. 1935/2004

Classification of product

Decree on the limitation of emissions of volatile organic compounds (Decree 2004/42/ES, annex II)	EU VOC (cat. A/f), max.: 700 g/l (2010), Belinka oil Food contact max. 30 g/l VOC.
Classification according to Regulation EC 1272/2008	The product does not require hazard warning label.
Classification according to Regulation (EU, 528/2012)	The product is not classified as a biocidal product.

We declare that the characteristics of the product meet the above specifications and are in accordance with all the above classifications according to the applicable national legislation and regulations and European Community legislation and directives.

Responsible person: Barbara Jagodič, B.Sc.Chem.Eng.

